
Aynho Parish Council 

Tel.:  07887 548774 

Email:  clerk@aynho.org 

Web:  www.aynho.org/parish_council/ 

Twitter:  @aynho 

Postal Address:  c/o Aynho Village Hall, Croughton Road, Aynho OX17 3BD 

 

Issued: 9th May 2023 

To: All Parish Councillors 

From: Mr Chris Wilson, Clerk to Aynho Parish Council 

 

Dear Councillor, 

 

You are hereby summoned to the Annual Parish Council Meeting of Aynho Parish Council in the 

Village Hall Committee Room, Croughton Road, Aynho, OX17 3BD on Monday 15th May 2023 at 

7:30pm when the following business will be transacted. 

 

Mr C Wilson Clerk to Aynho Parish Council 

 

Annual Parish Council Meeting - Agenda 
2023/  

78 Election of Chairman for 2023-24. 

79 To receive the Chairman’s Declaration of Acceptance of Office. 

80 Election of Vice-Chairman for 2023-24. 

81 To confirm the use of the current Financial Regulations 2021 and adopt the Standing Orders 
2023. 

82 To confirm dates for meetings 2023-2024 as: 
Annual Village Meeting      Monday 22nd May 
June PC Meeting                  Monday 5th June 
July Pc Meeting                    Monday 3rd July 
August                                   No planned meeting 
September PC Meeting      Monday 4th September 
October PC Meeting           Monday 2nd October 
November PC Meeting       Monday 6th November 
December PC Meeting        Monday 4th December 
January 2024                        No planned meeting 
February PC Meeting          Monday 5th February 
March PC Meeting               Monday 4th March 
April PC Meeting                  Monday 1st April 



Please note, this is a public meeting.  Copies of all council papers are available to download at 
www.aynho.org/parish_council/ 

 


